
5. 3 . 86 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 62/43

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3724/85 of 20 December 1985 fixing the
flat-rate amounts of hake , horse mackerel and blue whiting allocated to Spain for 1986

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 361 of 31 December 1985)

Page 45, Article 1 , second paragraph :
for : 'VIII',
read : 'VII'.

Page 46, Annex :
read :

'Species ICES zone Flat-rate quantities
(tonnes)

Hake V b (EC zone), VI , VII ('), 3 000
VIII a, b, d 1 500

Horse mackerel V b (EC zone), VI , VII ('), 10 000

VIII a, b, d 21 000

Blue whiting V b (EC zone), VI , VII (■), 10 000

VIII a, b , d 20 000

(') Fishing is prohibited in the area south of latitude 56° 30 ' N, east of longitude 12 00' W and north of latitude
50° 30 ' N.'

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3734/85 of 20 December 1985 laying down
for 1986 certain measures for the conservation and management of fishery resources

applicable to vessels flying the flag of Norway

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 361 of 31 December 1985)

Page 82, Annex I , Blue whiting :
for : '25 000 («)',
read : '250 000 (*)'.


